Filed on behalf of: Optis Wireless Technology, LLC and PanOptis Patent Management, LLC

By: Barry J. Bumgardner
Registration No. 38,397
NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C.
3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300
Fort Worth, Texas 76107
Telephone: (817) 377,3404

Telephone: (817) 377-3494 Email: barry@nelbum.com

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD \_\_\_\_\_\_ BLACKBERRY CORP. Petitioner v. OPTIS WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY, LLC Patent Owner Case IPR2017-00749 Patent 8,064,919

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PER 37 C.F.R. §42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R.§ 42.8(b), Patent Owner submits the following Mandatory Notices with respect to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of claims 1-18 of U.S. Patent No. 8,064,919 filed by Blackberry Corp. and designated as IPR2017-00749.

# I. Real Party-in-Interest

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies the real parties-in-interest as Optis Wireless Technology, LLC, owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 8.064,919, and PanOptis Patent Management, LLC, that has the right to license and assert U.S. Patent No. 8,064,919.

### II. Related Matters

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following judicial and administrative proceedings: *Optis Wireless Technology, LLC and PanOptis Patent Management, LLC v. Blackberry Corporation et al.*, Civil Action No. 2:16-cv-00062-JRG-RSP (Lead Case).

# III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Lead Counsel: Barry J. Bumgardner

Registration No. 38,397

NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107

Telephone: (817) 377-3494 Email: barry@nelbum.com



Back-up Counsel: Brent N. Bumgardner

Registration No. 48,476

NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 377-3490 Email: brent@nelbum.com

## **IV.** Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding via electronic service using the following e-mail addresses:

barry@nelbum.com

brent@nelbum.com

optis-IPR@nelbum.com

Patent Owner hereby consents to electronic service at these addresses.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 10, 2017 By: /s/ Barry J. Bumgardner

Barry J. Bumgardner Registration No. 38,397

NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C.

3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 377-3494 Email: barry@nelbum.com

**Attorneys for Patent Owner** 



Case IPR2017-00749 Patent No. 8,064,919

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Mandatory Notices per 37 C.F.R.§ 42.8 was served on February 10, 2017, to Lead and Back-up Counsel for Blackberry Corporation at the service address provided in Blackberry Corporation's Mandatory Notices:

Email: cpdocketmattson@oblon.com

cpdocketgokhale@oblon.com

cpdocketyebernetsky@oblon.com

/s/ Barry J. Bumgardner

Barry J. Bumgardner Registration No. 38,397

**NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C.** 

3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107

Telephone: (817) 377-3494 Email: barry@nelbum.com

